

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2009-0120

File ID: 2009-0120 Type: Administration Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2009-0120 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 03/06/2009

File Name: Changing Start time of City Council Meetings Final Action: 03/16/2009

Title label: Adoption of Amendments to City Council Rules of Procedure to change the Regular Meeting

and Work Sessions start time to 7:00 p.m.

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 031609 Agenda Summary.pdf ,Memo from Enactment Number: RES0089-2009

Mayor.pdf ,Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	03/16/2009	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2009-0120

Title

Adoption of Amendments to *City Council Rules of Procedure* to change the Regular Meeting and Work Sessions start time to 7:00 p.m.

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council amends its *City Council Rules of Procedure* as follows:

Article III. Meetings of Council

Section .02 Regular Meetings:

(b) Regular Meetings shall be held in the Rochester Hills City Hall, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, commencing at 7:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. unless the time and/or place is changed by Council resolution or by the Council President pursuant to Section .01 (iii) and notice

of such change, as required by the Open Meeting Act, is given.

Section .03 Work Sessions:

(b) Work Sessions shall be held in the Rochester Hills City Hall, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, commencing at 7:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. unless the time and/or place is changed by Council resolution and notice of such change, as required by the Open Meetings Act, is given.